
Legal Name of Public Body Open Call or Limited Call Description
Contractor Name

Contractor Location 

(City/Town)

Contractor Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST)
Contract # Date of Award Terms of Contract Renewal Options of Contract

Western Health Limited Call For Bids Operating Room Tower STRH
Olympus Toronto ON $75,865.00 2021-1365/PO0456195 2/16/2021 N/A N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call For Bids Ventilator acessories
Bomimed Winnipeg MB $11,745.55 2020-0920 9/11/2020 Pricing Agreement N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call For Bids Electrosurgical Generator
Vantage Endoscopy Markham ON $58,453.06 2021-1387/PO 1335882 2/17/2021 N/A N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call For Bids Arthoscopes
Stryker Canada ULC Waterdown ON $11,156.00 2021-1374/PO#1336047 2/17/2021 N/A N/A

Central Health Limited Call For Bids Resusi Simulators 
Laerdal Toronto ON $64,917.87 2021-1398/PO#399430 2/17/2021 N/A N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call For Bids F5 Annual Maintenance renewal
ONX Enterprise Solutions Thornhill ON $53,360.76 2020-1244/po 013001 1/8/2021 Annual N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call For Bids Firewall support
ONX Enterprise Solutions Thornhill ON $73,190.56 2021-1299/PO  013092 1/22/2021 Annual N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids

Annual Software Renewal for 2021 - OFM MNTC & 

Petrel MNTC
Schlumberger Canada Limited Calgary AB $89,299.20 220028527 3/2/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids MV Sparkes - Refit Parts
Macgregor Sweden AB Goteborg SE $8,721.86 220028707 3/5/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Supply and Install Digital Signage Displays
3D Datacomm Inc. Hanwell NB $10,304.86 220028771 3/8/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids MV Legionnaire - Tank Inspections 

East Coast Marine & Indsutrial 

Limited
St. John's NL $23,750.00 220028917 3/9/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Poly Locks for Greenhouse Plastic
Paul Boers Ltd. Vineland Station ON $10,401.70 220028916 3/11/2021 N/A N/A

CONTRACT AWARD OPEN CALL/LIMITED CALL FOR BIDS - REPORTING PERIOD: March 1st - March 15th, 2021

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01


